
From: Paul Nelson [mailto:paul.bigfoot@gmail.com]  
Sent: Sunday, September 25, 2016 7:28 PM 
To: Jan Hill <jhill@haines.ak.us>; William Seward <wseward@haines.ak.us>; Ron Jackson 
<ronphotos@hotmail.com>; Margaret Friedenauer <mfriedenauer@haines.ak.us>; Tresham Gregg 
<tgregg@haines.ak.us>; Diana Lapham <dlapham@haines.ak.us>; George Campbell 
<outback@alaska.net>; Mike Case <mcase@haines.ak.us>; Julie Cozzi <jcozzi@haines.ak.us> 
Subject:  

 
Paul A. L. Nelson   Pro Se 
Box 858  
Haines, Alaska 99827 
                                                                       September 23, 2016 
Mayor Hill, Assembly Members and Manager Seward 
Box 1209 
Haines, Alaska 99827 
  
RE: Violation of Constitutional Rights. Your letter of clarification, dated 9/16/2016 
  
Dear Mayor Hill, Assembly Members and Manager Seward, 
    Thank you for your letter dated September 16, 2016. I request that the Haines Borough 
Assembly put the issue of the violation of my Constitutional Rights on the agenda at the next 
meeting of the Assembly. You are welcome to listen to all the recordings I have. 
  
   The police officers, Josh Dryden and officer brown that “…….provided the order ………”  on 
June 29, 2016,  that I was not to trespass in the Haines Borough Administration Building, did not 
state a time limit for the no trespass order. I have a recording of what the officers said to me on 
June 29, 2016.  
  
   Your letter dated September 16, 2016, is the only document I have received from the Borough 
regarding the verbal order not to trespass, issued to me by the officers on June 29, 2016.  I did 
not receive the “Officer’s report (enclosed)” as stated in your letter of September 16, 2016. 
Please provide me a copy of that report. 
  
     My request to address the Assembly is to ask for: 

1. Public apology for violation of My Constitutional Rights. 
2. Public retraction of misstatements made by the Haines Borough. 
3. Payment of my Legal fees incurred. 
4. Educate police officers and borough employees on the  

Constitutionally protected rights of the people.  
Contact me if you have any questions or would like to discuss any issues. 
                                        Sincerely,  
                                                        Paul A. L. Nelson  Pro Se    

 


